
#  Charleston (14-16, 5-1 CAA) -vs- #  Campbell (16-11, 4-2 CAA)
03/15/2026 at Buies Creek, NC (Amanda Littlejohn Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schaen, Campbell (1-2)
Loss: Allegood, Emily (1-4)
Save: Mathis, Mackenzie (1)
HBP: Thackston, Kendall, Hubley, Katelyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dustin Holton First: John Cambridge Third Base: Scott Condrey 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 307   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 63F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston 2 4 0 1 3 0 0 10 12 0
Campbell 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 9 11 1

Charleston 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conroy, Bronwyn rf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Sitterding, Julia 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Langston, Leela c 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Cannon, Halle lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Miller, Austy ss 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Alberty, Cadence 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Driscoll, Abby dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Wolsky, Haley PH/dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Seymour, Hailey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paradis, Sierra 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Bates, Audri cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Schaen, Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thackston, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mathis, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 12 8 3 3 6

2B: Cannon, Halle (1)
SB: Miller, Austy (1); Conroy, Bronwyn (2); Wolsky, Haley (1);
Alberty, Cadence (1); Bates, Audri (1)
HBP: Miller, Austy (1); Cannon, Halle (1)

Campbell 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armijo, Alyssa ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 2
DeSena, Amber 3b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Swiney, Allyiah rf 2 2 2 3 2 0 0
Cornetto, Hannah 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Montgomery, Charlie cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Specht, Kylie dp 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Day, Janel PH 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Slutzah, Emma lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Ford, Madison c 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
Krebs, Haley 2b 4 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Hubley, Katelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 9 7 3 8

HR: Swiney, Allyiah (1)
HBP: DeSena, Amber (1)
E: Armijo, Alyssa (1)
DP: 1

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raymond, Jules 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 31
Schaen, Campbell (W, 1-2) 3.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 5 54
Thackston, Kendall 2.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 3 2 40
Mathis, Mackenzie (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Totals 11 9 9 7 3 1 0 1 0 30 38 8 8 139

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allegood, Emily (L, 1-4) 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 33
Hubley, Katelyn 5.2 8 7 5 2 3 0 0 2 0 24 28 11 2 92
Totals 12 10 8 3 3 0 0 2 0 32 37 13 4 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Charleston - Top of 1st CHS CAM
Conroy,Bronwyn singled to shallow left field (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Conroy,Bronwyn stole second base. 0 0
Sitterding,Julia grounded out to the infield, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B); Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to third base. 0 0
Langston,Leela singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 F); Conroy,Bronwyn scored. 1 0
Cannon,Halle singled to right field (1-0 B); Langston,Leela advanced from first base to third base;
Cannon,Halle advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
Miller,Austy flied out to shallow left field putout by ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Langston,Leela scored; Cannon,Halle
advanced to third base. 2 0
Alberty,Cadence walked (3-2 FBFBFBFFB). 2 0
Alberty,Cadence stole second base. 2 0
Driscoll,Abby popped up to third base (1-2 KBS). 2 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st CHS CAM
Armijo,Alyssa walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
DeSena,Amber flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0
Swiney,Allyiah walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Armijo,Alyssa advanced to second base. 2 0
Cornetto,Hannah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 0
Montgomery,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 0

Charleston - Top of 2nd CHS CAM
Paradis,Sierra singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 0
Bates,Audri grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Paradis,Sierra advanced to second base. 2 0
CAMB pitching change: Hubley,Katelyn replaces Allegood,Emily. 2 0
Conroy,Bronwyn singled to short (3-2 BFBFBF); Paradis,Sierra advanced to third base. 2 0
Conroy,Bronwyn stole second base. 2 0
Sitterding,Julia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Langston,Leela walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Cannon,Halle hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Paradis,Sierra scored; Conroy,Bronwyn advanced to third base;
Langston,Leela advanced to second base. 3 0
Miller,Austy hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Conroy,Bronwyn scored; Langston,Leela advanced to third base;
Cannon,Halle advanced to second base. 4 0
Alberty,Cadence singled to left field, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Langston,Leela scored; Cannon,Halle scored from
second base; Miller,Austy advanced to second base. 6 0
Driscoll,Abby flied out to rf (0-0). 6 0

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd CHS CAM
Specht,Kylie singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK). 6 0
Slutzah,Emma singled to left field (0-1 K); Specht,Kylie advanced to second base. 6 0
Slutzah,Emma advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Specht,Kylie advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 6 0
Ford,Madison walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 0
CHS pitching change: Schaen,Campbell replaces Raymond,Jules. 6 0
Krebs,Haley singled through the right side of the infield, 3RBI (1-0 B); Specht,Kylie scored; Slutzah,Emma
scored from second base; Ford,Madison scored from first base on the throw; Krebs,Haley out at second
base, 1b to ss. 6 3
Armijo,Alyssa flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3
DeSena,Amber walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 3
Swiney,Allyiah singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); DeSena,Amber advanced to second base. 6 3
Cornetto,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 3

Charleston - Top of 3rd CHS CAM
Paradis,Sierra flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 3
Bates,Audri singled to shallow left field (0-1 K). 6 3
Conroy,Bronwyn lined into double play to short (1-1 FB); Bates,Audri out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b. 6 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd CHS CAM
Montgomery,Charlie singled to second base (2-2 KKBB). 6 3
Specht,Kylie struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 6 3
Slutzah,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Montgomery,Charlie out at second base, ss
to 2b. 6 3
Ford,Madison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 3

Charleston - Top of 4th CHS CAM
Sitterding,Julia struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFFS). 6 3
Langston,Leela flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 6 3
Cannon,Halle doubled to left field (1-0 B). 6 3
Miller,Austy singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BFSBFBF); Cannon,Halle scored from second base. 7 3
Miller,Austy stole second base. 7 3
Alberty,Cadence lined out to first base (1-1 KB). 7 3

Campbell - Bottom of 4th CHS CAM
Krebs,Haley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 7 3
Armijo,Alyssa walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
DeSena,Amber singled to shallow left field (1-0 B); Armijo,Alyssa advanced to second base. 7 3
Swiney,Allyiah homered to deep center field, 3RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Armijo,Alyssa scored from second base;
DeSena,Amber scored from first base. 7 6
Cornetto,Hannah lined out to third base (2-2 KFBB). 7 6
Montgomery,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 6

Charleston - Top of 5th CHS CAM
CHS substitution: Wolsky,Haley pinch hitting for Driscoll,Abby. 7 6
Wolsky,Haley singled up the middle (0-0). 7 6
Wolsky,Haley stole second base. 7 6
Paradis,Sierra struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 6
Bates,Audri singled to the pitcher's mound (3-1 BBBK); Wolsky,Haley advanced to third base. 7 6
Bates,Audri stole second base. 7 6
Conroy,Bronwyn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 6
Sitterding,Julia singled to short, RBI (0-2 KSF); Wolsky,Haley scored, unearned; Bates,Audri advanced from
second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Armijo,Alyssa (E6), unearned; Conroy,Bronwyn scored
from first base on play and error; Sitterding,Julia advanced to second base on play and error. 10 6
Langston,Leela popped up to second base (2-1 BBF). 10 6
Cannon,Halle popped up to first base (1-0 B). 10 6

Campbell - Bottom of 5th CHS CAM
CHS position change: Wolsky,Haley remains in the game at dp 10 6
CHS pitching change: Thackston,Kendall replaces Schaen,Campbell. 10 6
Specht,Kylie singled to right center (1-0 B). 10 6
Slutzah,Emma popped up to short (1-1 BF). 10 6
Ford,Madison walked (3-1 BBKBB); Specht,Kylie advanced to second base. 10 6
Krebs,Haley grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BSKFB); Specht,Kylie advanced to third base;
Ford,Madison advanced to second base. 10 6
Armijo,Alyssa flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-2 KBKF). 10 6

Charleston - Top of 6th CHS CAM
Miller,Austy grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 10 6
Alberty,Cadence flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 10 6
Wolsky,Haley popped up to third base (1-0 B). 10 6

Campbell - Bottom of 6th CHS CAM



DeSena,Amber hit by pitch (0-0 B). 10 6
Swiney,Allyiah walked (3-2 BBKBKB); DeSena,Amber advanced to second base. 10 6
Cornetto,Hannah flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 10 6
Montgomery,Charlie singled to short (1-2 FBK); DeSena,Amber advanced to third base; Swiney,Allyiah
advanced to second base. 10 6
CAMB substitution: Day,Janel pinch hitting for Specht,Kylie. 10 6
Day,Janel grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); DeSena,Amber scored; Swiney,Allyiah advanced to
third base; Montgomery,Charlie advanced to second base. 10 7
Slutzah,Emma singled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Swiney,Allyiah scored; Montgomery,Charlie scored from
second base; Slutzah,Emma advanced to second base on the throw. 10 9
Ford,Madison singled to center field (0-0); Slutzah,Emma out at home, cf to c. 10 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 7th CHS CAM
CHS substitution: Seymour,Hailey pinch hitting for Paradis,Sierra. 10 9
Seymour,Hailey lined out to short (0-0). 10 9
Bates,Audri struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 10 9
Conroy,Bronwyn lined out to short (2-2 BSKB). 10 9

Campbell - Bottom of 7th CHS CAM
CHS substitution: Paradis,Sierra replaces Seymour,Hailey at 1b, batting 8th. 10 9
CHS pitching change: Mathis,Mackenzie replaces Thackston,Kendall. 10 9
Krebs,Haley struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 10 9
Armijo,Alyssa flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 10 9
DeSena,Amber struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 10 9


